
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :18Y009 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 13 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009288 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Jun 18 2018 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5819
HWY :SR 012
TITLE :US 12

MAPLEWAY RD / MCLAUGHLIN RD - 
INTERSECTION SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
18Y009

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :YAKIMA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/10/2018
08:05

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-0012(248)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

YAKIMA   WA  989090337
WAPATO WA 98951-9014
READY-MIX  377 PARKER BRIDGE R
INTERSTATE CONCRETE & ASPHALT 

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100415CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN
80 POND ROAD 13184 E WHEELER RD

98837-9118
YAKIMA   WA  989019354 MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -22.44 % -18.08 % 16.81 %

26,560.00 -7,684.00 28,053.00 -6,191.00 40,000.00 5,756.0034,244.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

L.S. -20.00 % -60.00 % -50.00 %

8,000.00 -2,000.00 4,000.00 -6,000.00 5,000.00 -5,000.0010,000.00
3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. 600.00 % 180.00 % 720.00 %

7,000.00 6,000.00 2,800.00 1,800.00 8,200.00 7,200.001,000.00

GRADING

23.0000
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

1400.0000 C.Y. -34.29 % 17.0000 -51.43 % 33.0000 -5.71 %

32,200.00 -16,800.00 23,800.00 -25,200.00 46,200.00 -2,800.00
35.0000

49,000.00

SURFACING

22.0000
5 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

3300.0000 TON -26.67 % 31.0000 3.33 % 28.0000 -6.67 %

72,600.00 -26,400.00 102,300.00 3,300.00 92,400.00 -6,600.00
30.0000

99,000.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
6 CRACK SEALING - FA 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

6.0000
7 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

764.0000 S.Y. -60.00 % 10.0000 -33.33 % 27.0000 80.00 %

4,584.00 -6,876.00 7,640.00 -3,820.00 20,628.00 9,168.00
15.0000

11,460.00

107.0000
8 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64H-28

1180.0000 TON 1.90 % 123.0000 17.14 % 120.0000 14.29 %

126,260.00 2,360.00 145,140.00 21,240.00 141,600.00 17,700.00
105.0000

123,900.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT
9 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,717.00 3,717.00 3,717.003,717.00
10 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,099.00 2,099.00 2,099.002,099.00
11 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.00 1.001.00

140.0000
12 HMA CORE-ROADWAY 

12.0000 EACH -30.00 % 79.0000 -60.50 % 88.0000 -56.00 %

1,680.00 -720.00 948.00 -1,452.00 1,056.00 -1,344.00
200.0000
2,400.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
13 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 

L.S. -80.00 % -44.00 % -40.00 %

500.00 -2,000.00 1,400.00 -1,100.00 1,500.00 -1,000.002,500.00

4,750.0000
14 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

0.3000 ACRE -36.67 % 6,900.0000 -8.00 % 4,500.0000 -40.00 %

1,425.00 -825.00 2,070.00 -180.00 1,350.00 -900.00
7,500.0000
2,250.00

TRAFFIC

41.0000
15 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

14.0000 EACH -18.00 % 50.0000 0.00 % 60.0000 20.00 %

574.00 -126.00 700.00 0.00 840.00 140.00
50.0000
700.00

2.3000
16 PAINT LINE 

2760.0000 L.F. 53.33 % 0.7500 -50.00 % 0.5000 -66.67 %

6,348.00 2,208.00 2,070.00 -2,070.00 1,380.00 -2,760.00
1.5000

4,140.00

2.4000
17 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

1350.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 2.0000 -50.00 % 2.5000 -37.50 %

3,240.00 -2,160.00 2,700.00 -2,700.00 3,375.00 -2,025.00
4.0000

5,400.00
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TRAFFIC

260.0000
18 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

4.0000 EACH -65.33 % 482.0000 -35.73 % 210.0000 -72.00 %

1,040.00 -1,960.00 1,928.00 -1,072.00 840.00 -2,160.00
750.0000
3,000.00

62.0000
19 PAINTED TRAFFIC MARKING

2.0000 EACH -75.20 % 50.0000 -80.00 % 57.0000 -77.20 %

124.00 -376.00 100.00 -400.00 114.00 -386.00
250.0000
500.00

5,500.0000
20 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.3000 HUND 10.00 % 6,350.0000 27.00 % 5,700.0000 14.00 %

1,650.00 150.00 1,905.00 405.00 1,710.00 210.00
5,000.0000
1,500.00

21 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 25.00 % 27.00 % 0.00 %

2,500.00 500.00 2,540.00 540.00 2,000.00 0.002,000.00
22 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -44.00 % -1.12 % -30.00 %

28,000.00 -22,000.00 49,440.00 -560.00 35,000.00 -15,000.0050,000.00

35.0000
23 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

48.0000 S.F. -12.50 % 32.0000 -20.00 % 23.0000 -42.50 %

1,680.00 -240.00 1,536.00 -384.00 1,104.00 -816.00
40.0000
1,920.00

OTHER ITEMS
24 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00
25 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
26 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
27 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
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OTHER ITEMS
28 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % -50.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 -500.00 500.00 -500.00 1,000.00 0.001,000.00

$335,285.00 -19.16% $390,390.00 -5.87% $414,117.00 -0.15%$414,734.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$414,117.00$335,285.00 $390,390.00BASE TOTAL -19.16% -5.87% -0.15%$414,734.00


